
МЕСТА   после тура  3  Девушки 14-16 лет – быстрые 

 

Место  N°   Фамилия И.О.              Очки  Бухг. Берг. Прогр.  Эло  TPR  W-We 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1.    4  Летягова Ольга    км 00     3.0   4.5   4.50   6.0  2277 2925 +1.38 

        3  Ватолина Кристина км 04     3.0   4.0   4.00   6.0  2278 2922 +1.35 

  3.    2  Егорова Елизавета км 99     2.5   5.5   4.50   5.0  2322 2518 +0.67 

  4.   14  Качаева Вера      км 99     2.0   7.0   4.00   5.0  2250 2419 +0.68 

       24  Птицына Ирина     1р 01     2.0   5.0   3.25   4.0  2150 2375 +0.92 

       18  Камышанская КсенияКм 00     2.0   5.0   2.00   5.0  2241 2391 +0.59 

       10  Васильева ЕлизаветКм 01     2.0   4.5   2.25   4.5  2250 2332 +0.32 

        1  Анурина Ирина     км 99     2.0   4.0   2.00   3.0  2345 2371 +0.08 

        6  Пенигина Полина   км 00     2.0   4.0   2.00   4.0  2260 2371 +0.44 

       15  Лапенкова Елена   км 02     2.0   3.5   1.00   3.0  2250 2367 +0.47 

 11.   11  Григорьева Екатер.км 01     1.5   5.0   2.50   3.0  2250 2183 -0.27 

       21  Гаврилкова Мария  км 00     1.5   5.0   1.75   3.5  2234 2269 +0.15 

        8  Арсланбаева ГульназКм 01    1.5   4.5   2.25   3.0  2250 2243 -0.03 

       17  Старостина Марина км 03     1.5   4.5   0.75   2.5  2245 2192 -0.21 

       25  Шарандак Яна      1р 02     1.5   3.5   1.75   2.5  2150 2248 +0.39 

        9  Балукова Ольга    км 03     1.5   3.5   1.00   2.5  2250 2207 -0.18 

 

МЕСТА И ПАРТИИ  после тура  3  Девушки 14-16 лет – быстрые 

 

Место  N°   Фамилия И.О.                 R1    R2    R3        Очки 

------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1.    4  Летягова Ольга    км 00      17w1  13b1  14w1    1   3.0 

        3  Ватолина Кристина км 04      16b1  12w1  18b1   -1   3.0 

  3.    2  Егорова Елизавета км 99      15w1  10b=  21w1    1   2.5 

  4.   14  Качаева Вера      км 99       1w1   6w1   4b0    1   2.0 

       24  Птицына Ирина     1р 01      11w=   9b1  10w=    1   2.0 

       18  Камышанская КсенияКм 00       5w1   7b1   3w0    1   2.0 

       10  Васильева ЕлизаветКм 01      23w1   2w=  24b=    1   2.0 

        1  Анурина Ирина     км 99      14b0  19w1  12b1   -1   2.0 

        6  Пенигина Полина   км 00      19w1  14b0  13w1    1   2.0 

       15  Лапенкова Елена   км 02       2b0  23w1   7w1    1   2.0 

 11.   11  Григорьева Екатер.км 01      24b=   8w=  25b=   -1   1.5 

       21  Гаврилкова Мария  км 00       8b=  22w1   2b0   -1   1.5 

        8  Арсланбаева ГульназКм 01     21w=  11b=  17w=    1   1.5 

       17  Старостина Марина км 03       4b0  26w1   8b=   -1   1.5 

       25  Шарандак Яна      1р 02      12b0  16w1  11w=    1   1.5 

        9  Балукова Ольга    км 03      22b=  24w0  20b1   -1   1.5 

 17.   12  Иванина Арина     км 99      25w1   3b0   1w0    1   1.0 

       13  Каршина Наталья   км 00      26b1   4w0   6b0   -1   1.0 

        7  Поройкова Мария   км 01      20b1  18w0  15b0   -1   1.0 

       16  Зарубина ЕлизаветаКм 00       3w0  25b0  23b1   -1   1.0 

       22  Мельдер Анастасия км 00       9w=  21b0   5w=    1   1.0 

       19  Латушкина Валерия км 01       6b0   1b0  26w1   -1   1.0 

        5  Горбачёва Вера    км 02      18b0  20w=  22b=   -1   1.0 

 24.   20  Копаева Нина      км 99       7w0   5b=   9w0    1   0.5 

 25.   23  Ким Екатерина     1р 99      10b0  15b0  16w0   -1   0.0 

       26  Тухалова Наталья  2р 00      13w0  17b0  19b0   -1   0.0 

 

Пары  тура  4     - Девушки 14-16 лет – быстрые 

 

Стол    Белые                    -  Черные                              Рез-ты  

----------------------------------------------------------------------- тур  4   

  1    Ватолина Кристина км( 3 ) - Летягова Ольга    км( 3 )     3-  4         

  2    Пенигина Полина   км( 2 ) - Егорова Елизавета км( 2=)     6-  2         

  3    Качаева Вера      км( 2 ) - Лапенкова Елена   км( 2 )    14- 15         

  4    Анурина Ирина     км( 2 ) - Птицына Ирина     1р( 2 )     1- 24         

  5    Васильева ЕлизаветКм( 2 ) - Камышанская КсенияКм( 2 )    10- 18         

  6    Григорьева Екатер.км( 1=) - Старостина Марина км( 1=)    11- 17         

  7    Гаврилкова Мария  км( 1=) - Шарандак Яна      1р( 1=)    21- 25         

  8    Балукова Ольга    км( 1=) - Арсланбаева ГульназК( 1=)     9-  8         

  9    Горбачёва Вера    км( 1 ) - Иванина Арина     км( 1 )     5- 12         

 10    Поройкова Мария   км( 1 ) - Латушкина Валерия км( 1 )     7- 19         

 11    Зарубина ЕлизаветаКм( 1 ) - Мельдер Анастасия км( 1 )    16- 22         

 12    Каршина Наталья   км( 1 ) - Копаева Нина      км( 0=)    13- 20         

 13    Тухалова Наталья  2р( 0 ) - Ким Екатерина     1р( 0 )    26- 23         


